2007 No. 293

HEALTH AND SAFETY

The Biocidal Products (Amendment) Regulations 2007

Made	6th February 2007
Laid before Parliament	9th February 2007
Coming into force	6th April 2007

THE BIOCIDAL PRODUCTS (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2007

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Amendment of the Biocidal Products Regulations 2001
- 3. In regulation 2(1)— (a) for the definition of "the 1994...
- 4. In regulation 3— (a) omit paragraph 3(2);
- 5. After regulation 3, insert— (1) .–(1)Subject to Schedule 13 and paragraphs (2) and (3)...
- 6. In regulation 5, in paragraph (a)(ii) for "micro-oganism" substitute "micro-organism"....
- 7. In regulations 4, 5, 6 and 7, for each reference...
- 8. In regulation 9— (a) at the beginning of paragraph (4),...
- 9. In regulation 10(7)(a)(ii), after "its proposed uses;" insert "or".
- 10. In regulation 13— (a) in paragraph (1), after "regulation 5"...
- 11. In regulation 14— (a) in paragraph (1)(a), after "regulation 5"...
- 12. In regulation 15(6), in sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) after "regulation...
- 13. After regulation 15, insert— Essential use authorisation (1) Where a person submits an application under this regulation...
- 14. In regulation 16(9)(a), after "regulation 9, 11, 13" wherever it...
- 15. In regulation 19— (a) in paragraph (2)—
- 16. (1) In regulation 20, after paragraph (2) insert—
- 17. In regulation 29(6) omit "NHS Trust".
- 18. In regulation 32, for "regulations 9 to 15" substitute "regulations...
- 19. In regulation 34— (a) in paragraphs (2) and (5), after...
- 20. In regulation 36(1) in sub-paragraphs (d) to (g), for "regulations...
- 21. For regulation 37, substitute— (1) Every test carried out in support of an application...
- 22. In paragraph 13 of Schedule 4, for "the 1994 Regulations"...
- 23. After Schedule 5, add the Schedule set out in the...
- 24. In paragraph 6 of Schedule 6— (a) for "the 1994...
- 25. In paragraph 4 of Schedule 7, for "the 1994 Regulations"...

- 26. In paragraph 3 of Schedule 12, after sub-paragraph (h) insert—...
- 27. In Schedule 12A— (a) in paragraph 4(a)(i), after "regulations 9...
- In Schedule 13— (a) after paragraph 2 insert— In relation to those active substances to which the first...
 Signature

SCHEDULE —

Explanatory Note